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Dear Parents and Carers,  

Year Six SATs 

The children approached the week with enthusiasm and perseverance; we are so proud of them 

all.   
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Class Two, Dunster Castle 

The children had a fantastic day exploring the castle and finding out what life might have been 

like long ago. They asked questions and noticed lots of details.  

   

Monday 16th May, School Uniform, Village Hall 

Spare uniform will be available free of charge from the Village Hall between 3.00 pm and 4.00 pm. 

You may park in the Village Hall car park. 

Years Three, Four, Five and Six, Residential 

Please send in any residential payments to the school office. We will confirm receipt by email. 

Please make cheques payable to Devon County Council, or send cash in a sealed, marked envelope. 

Thank you. 

Food Bank Vouchers 

We are authorised to issue food bank vouchers. If you would like to access this facility please 

give me a call, any contact is confidential and I am very happy to help if you need any transport or 

would like some company.  

We understand that there is a lot of pressure on families at the moment and if you are worried 

about anything please let us know and we will do our very best to help. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
 

 

 

  



Diary Dates 
 

Monday 23rd May Reception, Vision Screening 

Wednesday 25th May Key Stage Two, Surfing, Putsborough 

Year One, Multiskills Festival, Pilton Community College 

Thursday 26th May Years Two-Six, ‘Gangsta Granny’, Queen’s Theatre, Barnstaple 

Friday 27th May Jubilee Day Celebration 

Class Two, Adventure Day, Skern Lodge, Appledore, please drop your 

child at school by 8.30 am and collect your child from Skern Lodge at 

4.45 pm 

Monday 30th May until 

Monday 6th June 

Half term 

Tuesday 7th June Back to school 

Tuesday 14th June Sports Day 

Thursday 16th June Year Five, Sports Leaders Training 

Friday 17th June Year Six, Ocean Fest 

Wednesday 22nd June Reception and Year Six, National Measurement Programme 

Thursday 23rd June Year Five, Sports Leaders Training 

Thursday 23rd until 

Friday 24th June 

Year Three, Residential with Mr Roulstone and Stacey, Rock and Rapid, 

South Molton 

Tuesday 28th June Reserve Sports Day 

Wednesday 29th June Year Five, Cricket Festival, Barnstaple and Pilton Cricket Club 

Monday 4th until  

Friday 8th July 

Years Four, Five and Six, Residential with Miss Grant, Theo and 

Charley, Adventure Bude 

Monday 11th July Class One, Summer Performance 

Tuesday 12th July Class Two, Summer Performance 

Thursday 14th July Class Three, Summer Performance 

Friday 15th July Class Four, Summer Performance 
 



 


